

March 20, 2019

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chairman Neill A. Currie

Immediate Past Chair Scott E. Alexander

Vice Chairman Rebecca F. Emmons

Treasurer Debra K. Lockwood

Secretary Jennifer M. Watson

At Large Robert B. Burr, Jr.

Philip E. Coviello
Marybeth Cunningham
Ronald L. Edwards
Kathryn B. Healy
Patricia A. Hemingway

Patricia A. Hemingway Hall Richard G. McDermott, Jr.

Raymond J. Oglethorpe Sandra L. Rolf

Brian M. Shambo Sue M. Tompkins

President and CEO Jeffrey R. Pickering Jason E. Brown
County Administrator
Indian River County

1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Dear Mr. Brown:

Enclosed is a copy of the consultancy agreement with Q-Q Research Consultants, LLC and Indian River Community Foundation for the Indian River County Community Needs Assessment.

Based on communication from Miranda Hawker and Julianne Price with the Health Department of Indian River County, I have been notified that Indian River County has agreed to be a funding partner in this agreement with a commitment of \$50,000 towards the total contract amount of \$110,000. Listed below is a schedule of commitments from current funding partners.

Indian River Community Foundation	\$30,000
United Way of Indian River County	\$30,000
Health Department of Indian River County	\$50,000
	\$110,000

Indian River Community Foundation will invoice the County in the amount of \$50,000 due October 1, 2019 and agrees to work with the County in establishing a Memorandum of Understanding. If you have any questions, please contact me at 772.492.1407 or jeff.pickering@ircommunityfoundation.org.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey R. Pickering President and CEO